—OP \$165.00 18913

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Satisfaction of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent	First Union National Bank	109/15/2004	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRSI, Inc.
Street Address:	1500 Prodelin Drive
City:	Newton
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28658
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1891364	BRINGING YOU THE WORLD AND BEYOND
Registration Number:	1369833	SATCOM TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	1218974	ACCUSHAPE
Registration Number:	871200	RSI
Registration Number:	871199	
Registration Number:	1813454	INSTALL NET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8028

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

TRADEMARK

900015139 REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0179

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031780.20 CLE CRSI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles L. Evans
Total Attachments: 4 source=Not of Satis of Security Agree #pag	e2.tif e3.tif

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

The Security Agreement dated as of February 9, 2000 by and among TRIPOINT GLOBAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (formerly known as Prodelin Holding Corporation) (the "Grantor") and WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, (formerly known as First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the lenders referred to therein, is hereby satisfied in full and any security interest of Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent, has been terminated (including, without limitation, the security interests in the patents and trademarks set forth on Schedules I and II attached hereto).

> WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (formerly known as First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent

By:	- MAH	
Name:	David K. Hell	
Title:	Director	

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF Mecklenburg

This 15th day of	pemba, 2004, perso	onally came	before me,	Danise A	Cambral Notary
Public for said County a	and State, UDVID K	<u>, Hall</u>	, who, b	eing by m	ie duly sworn,
says that he/she is	Director	of WA	CHOVIA	BANK,	NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, as Ad					
him/her in behalf of sa					
Director	acknowledged the said	writing to l	be the act ar	nd deed of	f said banking
association.					

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the 15th day of September, 2004.

ARIAL SEAL]

Lenuse G. Compliage

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

My commission expires: 5/23/2000

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS

CRSI, INC

PATENT	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
Self-supporting columnar antenna array	5,285,212	09/18/92
Assembly system for maintaining reflector segments of an antenna in precision alignment	4,893,132	10/28/88
Antenna having a rapid engagement pivot joint between the antenna reflector and support structure	4,584,589	01/03/85
Quickly erectable antenna support structure	4,404,565	11/18/81

PRODELIN CORPORATION

PATENT	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
Heated dish antennas	4,866,452	01/24/89
Nonpenetrating roof mount for antenna	4,649,675	11/12/85

TRIPOINT GLOBAL MICROWAVE INC.

Patents:

Patent No.	Date	Description
6,297,782	7/26/01	Modular Hub Array Title
5,905,474	5/22/97	Feed Spoiler for microwave antenna
5,534,880	3/28/95	Stacked biconical omnidirectional antenna
6,225,962	9/18/98	Apparatus and method for an adjustable linkage
4,574,457	7/25/84	Method for forming a precision surface of large area
5,317,328	4/02/84	Horn reflector antenna with absorber lined conical feed
5,959,590	9/28/99	Low Sidelobe Reflector Antenna Systems Employing a Corrugated Subreflector
5,973,652	10/26/99	Reflector Antenna with Improved Return Loss
5,867,132	2/2/99	Adjustable Antenna Mounting Assembly
6,262,691	7/17/01	Antenna Mounting Assembly with Installation Tool

5,943,023	8/24/99	"Flared Tough Waveguide Antenna"
6,043,787	9/19/97	"Beam Modifying Trough Waveguide Antenna"

Patent Applications:

Patent	Date	Description
Applications No.		•
09/765,979	1/19/01	"Shaped Reflector Antenna Assembly"
09/765,946	1/19/01	"Shaped Reflector Antenna Design Method"
29/138,686	3/16/01	"Shaped Reflector Surface of Microwave Antenna"
29/141,805	5/11/01	Shaped Reflector Surface of a Microwave Antenna
29/141,786	5/11/01	Shaped Reflector Surface of a Microwave Antenna
29/141,804	5/11/01	Shaped Reflector Surface of a Microwave Antenna
29/141,785	5/11/01	Shaped Reflector Surface of a Microwave Antenna
29/138,613	3/16/01	Microwave Circular Waveguide Attenuator
29/138,611	3/16/01	Microwave Circular Waveguide Attenuator
29/138,610	3/16/01	Microwave Circular Waveguide Attenuator
29/138,612	3/16/01	Microwave Circular Waveguide Attenuator
29/138,614	3/16/01	Microwave Circular Waveguide Attenuator

SCHEDULE II

TRADEMARKS

CRSI, INC

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE
BRINGING YOU THE WORLD AND BEYOND	1,891,364	04/25/95
SATCOM TECHNOLOGIES	1,369,833	11/12/85
ACCUSHAPE	1,218,974	12/07/82
RSI and Design	871,200	06/17/69
Design Only	871,199	06/17/69
INSTALL NET	1,813,454	12/28/93

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/09/2004 REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0184